Form PTC-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96

08-03-1999



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent & Trademark Office

101108477 SRBE1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wright Equipment Company (Proprietary) Limited  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Name: Caterpillar Commercial SARL  Address: 76 Route De Frontenex, c/o COSA, 1208 Geneva Switzerland
Execution Date: 1 July 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    No
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/021,747; 09/226,522	4(b). Patent No.(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Roger T. Frost  Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Rd., N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ <b>80.00</b>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.  Roger T. Frost Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No:19414-0002, -0005  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

08/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000128 09021747

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

I.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, WRIGHT EQUIPMENT COMPANY (PTY) LTD, a corporation organized under the laws of South Africa, having its principal place of business at 136 Main Reef Road, Boksburg North, South Africa (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "GROUND ENGAGING TOOL COMPONENTS", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 1998 as Application No. 09/021,747; and in an application for Letters Patent entitled "GROUND ENGAGING TOOL COMPONENTS", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 1999 as Application No. 09/226,522; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Commercial SARL, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at 76 Route De Frontenex, c/o COSA, 1208 Geneva, Switzerland, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications, or from all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful

PATENT REEL: 010130 FRAME: 0089

l,

oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be affixed, this  $\frac{1^{ST}}{1999}$  day of  $\frac{1}{1999}$ .

**ASSIGNOR:** 

WRIGHT EQUIPMENT COMPANY (PTY)

LTD

By: Signatura

(Typed Name) BEVILACOUN

MANAGING DIRECTO

- 2 -